

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17673-17674/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2012 in LPA No.1845/2011 and LPA No.1916/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 24/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Dasti, in addition.  
In the meanwhile, parties are directed to maintain status quo, as it obtains today.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master