

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17673-17674/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2012 in LPA No.1845/2011,LPA No.1916/2011,CWJC No.6125/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv  
Mr. Angad Kochher,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of R.No.1, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master